

No. 18664

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MONOLITH PORTLAND CEMENT COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

DOUGLAS OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA, a corporation,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

GOGGIN, TOLLEFSEN & BUMB,
Suite 1200,
816 West Fifth Street,
Los Angeles 17, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JUL 10 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
I.	
Statement and history of the case	1
II.	
Questions raised by appeal	4
III.	
Summary of argument	5
IV.	
Argument	8
1. The district court properly and correctly construed and determined the effect of the appellate court's mandate	8
A. The mandate and opinion are to be construed together in a reasonable manner to determine the substance and effect of the appellate court's action	8
B. The substance and effect of mandate was to affirm the judgment as to damages for the reduced quantities of defaulted oil for the months of March, April and May, 1958	13
C. The trial court in its reversed judgment, properly included interest from the date of the 1960 judgment on that part of the damages which was not disturbed on the prior appeal	19
2. The district court properly and correctly followed the mandate, and did not abuse the discretion given it therein, and did not fail to afford a fair hearing or fair trial to Monolith	29

	Page
3. There was no error in the district court's refusing to again consider the previously determined issue in regard to mitigation of damages	35
4. The findings of the trial court upon which its computation of damages was based, are fully supported by the evidence	38
Conclusion	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Banks v. Pann, 82 Cal. App. 20, 254 Pac. 937	38
Briggs v. Pennsylvania Railroad, 334 U. S. 304	27
City of Orlando v. Murphy, 94 F. 2d 426	31
Columbia, Ex parte, 195 U. S. 604	11, 28
De Lavall Steam Turbine Co. v. United States, 284 U. S. 61	38
Gaines v. Rugg, 148 U. S. 228	17
Gamewell Fire-Alarm Tel. Co., In re, 73 Fed. 908 ..	31
Great Northern Ry. Co. v. General Railway Signal Co., 57 F. 2d 457	10
Halsell v. Renfrow, 202 U. S. 287	38
Kneeland v. American Loan & Trust Company, 138 U. S. 509	10, 11, 28, 32
Lee v. Terminal Transport Co., 301 F. 2d 234	9
Litwinowicz v. Weyerhaeuser Steamship Co., 185 Fed. Supp. 692	24, 25
McClure v. O'Henry Tent & Awning Company, 192 F. 2d 904	31
Memphis & CR Co. v. Pace, 282 U. S. 241	38
Moore-McCormack Lines v. Amirault, 202 F. 2d 893	21
Ohio Oil Co. v. Thompson, 120 F. 2d 831, cert. den. 314 U. S. 658	10
Rector v. Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance Co., 191 F. 2d 329	12
Southard v. Russell, 57 U. S. 547	31
Stockton Theatres, Inc. v. Palermo, 55 Cal. 2d 439, 11 Cal. Rptr. 580	13, 28

	Page
Swartzbaugh Mfg. Co. v. United States, 289 F. 2d 81	25
United States v. Panamerican Petroleum Co., 24 F. 2d 206	10
Ventura Refining Co. v. Roseberg Oil Co., 82 Cal. App. 648, 256 Pac. 434	37
Wilkinson v. Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance Co., 16 F. 2d 66	10

Rules

District Court of Appeal, Rule 24(1)	24
District Court of Appeal, Rule 52(a)	38

Statutes

Civil Code, Sec. 1784(3)	37
Civil Code, Sec. 1784(4)	36
Civil Code, Sec. 3287	19
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1961	6, 20

Textbook

3 Witkin, California Procedure, p. 1921	22
---	----

No. 18664
